

SLP(C)No. 4179 OF 2004  
ITEM No.15

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4179/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in RSA 5387/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BRIJ MOHAN GAIND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner places reliance on the judgment of this Court in Waryam Singh Vs. Baldev Singh JT 2002 (9) SCC 189.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the mandatory injunction issued by the Courts below the High Court and maintained by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Ritu Chawla  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master