

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4179/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in RSA No. 5387/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BRIJ MOHAN GAIND (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased
sole petitioner and c/delay in

filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.

Mr.Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to enable the petitioner to file an application for setting aside the abatement.

(Satish K.Yadav)
(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master
Court Master